

Whatcom County Incarceration Prevention and Reduction Task Force

June 12, 2023

SENT VIA EMAIL

Whatcom County Councilmembers Whatcom County Council Office 311 Grand Ave., Suite 105 Bellingham, WA 98225 County Executive Satpal Sidhu Whatcom County Executive 311 Grand Ave., Suite 108 Bellingham, WA 98225

Dear County Councilmembers and Executive Sidhu,

The Incarceration Prevention and Reduction Task Force/Law and Justice Council approved the following motion at its meeting on Monday, June 12, 2023:

"The Incarceration Prevention and Reduction Task Force and Law and Justice Council endorses the Justice Project Implementation Plan as ultimately approved by the County Executive and County Council."

The motion carried by 81 percent majority of the members present.

Respectfully,

Jack Hovenier, Co-Chair

Cochley

Stephen Gockley, Co-Chair

c: IPRTF Members Cathy Halka, County Council Office